Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 02-17	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and maximum 10358	08871		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Eastman Kodak Company	Name: Carestream Health, Inc.		
343 State Street Rochester, New York 14650	Internal Address: USPTO Customer No. 70523		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TYes 🗙 N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 150 Verona Street		
Execution Date(s) <u>HAU 1, 2007</u>	-		
Assignment V Merger	City: Decharter		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Rochester</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>New York</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 14608		
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	 being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 		
· · · ·	5381245		
FEB 1 6 2010	5241406 5218485		
	/ 5 3 1 8 4 8 5 Ittached? TYes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Susan L. Parulski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4 120		
Internal Address: Legal Department			
Carestream Health, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 150 Verona Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting tit		
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>14608</u>	_		
Phone Number: (585) 627-6716			
Fax Number: (585) 627-8919	Deposit Account Number 50 423 02/17/2010 LMUELLYK 80000048 584233 538		
Email Address: susan.parulski@carestreamhealth.com	Authorized User Name busen Lananaki		
9. Signature: Kusin & Pamble	10 FEB 2010		
/ Signature	Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. - Applications/Patents

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 01 day of May, 2007,

BETWEEN Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

Carestream Health, Inc., of 150 Verona Street, MC=01135, Rochester, New York 14608, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request

on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith. This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 21 day of June , 2007. Eastman Kodak Company Theodore D. McNeff General Manager, Worldwide Operations, and Vice President, Eastman Kodak Company Witnessed by: Stynbeth R Show Signed this _____ day of _____ ____, 2007, Carestream Health, Inc. By Kovin J. Hobert Chief Exocutive Officer JAMES M. QUINN CORP SECRETARY 2/9/3010 Witnessed by: amlshi

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0639 -

ŕ .

US

Kodak Re	ef. Ctry	Appln. No.	Appin. Date	Publication No. Patent No	. Issue Date
82736	US	08/046,165	05/20/1993	5381245	01/10/1995
82736	US	07/467,030	01/18/1990	5241406	08/31/1993
82735	US	07/680,950	04/05/1991	5218485	06/08/1993

Page 1 of 1

Eastman Kodak Company

1

5/3/2007

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0640